HARROGATE BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Greenfields Road, Harrogate) (Prohibition of Driving) Revocation Order 1994

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, made an Order on 21st September 1994 under sections 1(1), 2(1) and 2(2) and 4(2) and Part IV of Shedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The Order will come into operation on 3rd October 1994.

Notice of the proposal to make this Order was published in *The London Gazette* on 29th July 1994 (No. 53747) at ref. 520 and the effect of the Order is described in that notice.

The Order, together with a location map and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for making the Order may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in it on the grounds that they are not within the powers conferred by the Act or on the grounds that any requirement of the Act or any Instrument made under it have not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may within 6 weeks from 3rd October 1994 apply to the High Court for this purpose.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

23rd September 1994. (818)

HARROGATE BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Traffic Management) (Amendment No. 21) Order 1994

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate, as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council, made an Order on 21st September 1994 under sections 1(1), 2(1) and 2(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The Order will come into operation on 3rd October 1994.

Notice of the proposal to make this Order was published in *The London Gazette* on 5th August 1994 (No. 53754) at ref. 825 and the effect of the Order is described in that notice.

The Order, together with a location map and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for making the Order may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in it on the grounds that they are not within the powers conferred by the Act or on the grounds that any requirement of the Act or any Instrument made under it have not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may within 6 weeks from 3rd October 1994 apply to the High Court for this purpose.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

23rd September 1994. (816)

HARROGATE BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Various Roads at Harrogate) (Prohibition of Waiting) (Amendment No. 32) Order 1904

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate as agents and with the consent of North Yorkshire County Council, made an Order on 21st September 1994, under sections 1(1), 2(2) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The Order will come into operation on 3rd October 1994.

Notice of the proposal to make this Order was published in *The London Gazette* on 5th August 1994 (No. 53754 at ref. 824) and the effect of the Order is described in that notice subject to the deletion of the proposals in respect of St. Mark's Avenue.

The Order, together with a location map and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for making the Order may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m., Monday to Friday inclusive.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in it on the grounds that they are not within the powers conferred by the Act or on the grounds that any requirement of the Act or any Instrument made under it have not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within 6 weeks from 3rd October 1994, apply to the High Court for this purpose.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

23rd September 1994. (817)

HARROGATE BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (Prohibition of Heavy Commercial Vehicles in Excess of 17 tonnes Gross Laden Weight) Order 1994.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate as agents and with the consent of North Yorkshire County Council, made an Order on 21st September 1994, under sections 1(1), and 2(4) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.

The Order will come into operation on 3rd October 1994.

Notice of the proposal to make this Order was published in *The London Gazette* on 5th August 1994 (No. 53754 at ref. 826) and the effect of the Order is described in that notice.

The Order, together with a location map and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for making the Order may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m., Monday to Friday inclusive.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in it on the grounds that they are not within the powers conferred by the Act or on the grounds that any requirement of the Act or any Instrument made under it have not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within 6 weeks from 3rd October 1994, apply to the High Court for this purpose.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

23rd September 1994. (813)

HARROGATE BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Harrogate) (General Traffic Control) (Variation No. 47) Order 1994

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate as agents and with the consent of North Yorkshire County Council, made an Order on 21st September 1994, under sections 1 and 32 jointly and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, further amending the Harrogate (General Traffic Control) Order 1970.

The Order will come into operation on 3rd October 1994.

Notice of the proposal to make this Order was published in *The London Gazette* on 5th August 1994 (No. 53754 at ref. 823) and the effect of the Order is described in that notice.

The Order, together with a location map and a copy of the statement setting out the Council's reasons for making the Order may be inspected at the offices of the Chief Executive, Council Offices, Crescent Gardens, Harrogate HG1 2SG, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m., Monday to Friday inclusive.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provisions contained in it on the grounds that they are not within the powers conferred by the Act or on the grounds that any requirement of the Act or any Instrument made under it have not been complied with in relation to the Order, you may, within 6 weeks from 3rd October 1994, apply to the High Court for this purpose.

F. J. Hildred, Assistant Chief Executive

Council Offices, Harrogate HG1 2SG.

23rd September 1994.

(815)

HARROGATE BOROUGH COUNCIL

The Council of the County of North Yorkshire (Various Roads at Knaresborough) (Restriction of Waiting) (Amendment No. 26) Order 1994.

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Harrogate as agents and with the consent of the North Yorkshire County Council made an Order on 21st September 1994, under sections 1(1), 2(1) and 2(2) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984.